feet (71.72’) to a corner marked by an iron pin; 
thence leaving and making a right angle with the 
aforesaid northwestern topographical building 
line of an unnamed street and in a northwesterly 
direction along residue property belonging to 
Maple Springs Development, Inc., a distance of 
one hundred thirty eight feet (138’) to a corner 
marked by an iron pm; thence making an interior 
angle of ninety five degrees fifty seven minutes 
fifty five seconds (95° 57’ 55”) with the last 
described line and in a northeasterly direction 
along residue property belonging to Maple

[...]

party wall between the dwellings, a distance of 
forty seven feet, three and five-eighth inches 
(47’ 3-5/8”) to a corner marked by a spike in 
the Northern end of the frame dwelling houses; 
thence continuing along No. 323 West Penn 
Avenue in a Northerly direction making an 
interior angle of one hundred seventy six degrees 
six minutes (176° 06’) with the last described 
line, a distance of one hundred seventy feet zero 
inches (170’ 00”) to a corner marked by an iron 
pin in the Southern side of a twenty (20) feet wide 
alley; thence in an Easterly direction along same, 
making an interior angle of ninety three degrees

[...]

two feet zero inches (32’ 00”) to a corner marked 
by an iron pin; thence leaving and making a right 
angle with the aforesaid twenty (20) feet wide 
alley and in a Southerly direction along No. 313 
West Penn Avenue, property of Elizabeth M. 
Snyder and G. Roderick Snyder, a distance of two 
hundred seventeen feet zero inches (217’ 00”) to 
and making a right angle with the aforesaid West 
Penn Avenue, at the place of BEGINNING.

TAX PARCEL NO. 74-4347-12-85-4818
BEING KNOWN AS 321 W. Penn Avenue, 

Robesonia, Pennsylvania
Single-family residential dwelling
TO BE SOLD AS THE PROPERTY OF Carol

[...]

ON the North by a fifteen feet (15 feet) wide 

alley,
ON the East by Lot No. 713 as shown on 

said plan,
ON the South by Highland Street, and
ON the West by Riegel Avenue.
CONTAINING in front on said Highland 

Street sixty-five feet (65’) and in depth on said 
Riegel Street one hundred forty-five feet (145’) 
to said alley.

Thereon erected a dwelling house known as:
2341 Highland Street
Reading, PA 19609
Tax Parcel #80438608878914
See Deed Book Instrument No.: 2022037414
Sold as the property of:
CYRENA JEAN NEGRI AKA CYRENA 

J. NEGRI AKA CYRENA J. WAGNER and